
ROUND OF 16

QUARTER-FINALS
Game times 17:00 (14:00 GMT), 21:00 
(18:00 GMT) - order to be confirmed

SEMI-FINALS 
Game times 17:00 (14:00 GMT), 21:00 
(18:00 GMT) - order to be confirmed

3RD PLACE GAME

FINAL GAME
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Saturday 6 Sep Sunday 7 SepSaturday 6 Sep
Game times 12:00 (09:00 GMT), 15:15 (12:15 GMT), 18:30 (15:30 GMT), 21:45 (18:45 GMT) - order to be confirmed Game times 12:00 (09:00 GMT), 15:15 (12:15 GMT), 18:30 (15:30 GMT), 21:45 (18:45 GMT) - order to be confirmed
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Game 61 
B2 - A3

Game 69 
W61 - W62

Game 63 
A1 - B4

Game 70 
W63 - W64

Game 73 
W69 - W70

Game 65 
B1 - A4

Game 71 
W65 - W66

Game 74 
W71 - W72

Game 67 
A2 - B3

Game 72 
W67 - W68

TRAVEL AND REST DAY Friday 5 Sep

REST DAY

REST DAY REST DAY
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REST DAY
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REST DAY

REST DAY

REST DAY

REST DAY Monday 8 Sep

REST DAY Saturday 13 Sep

REST DAY Thursday 11 Sep

GROUP A 
Riga, Latvia

OFFICIAL GAME SCHEDULE
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GROUP B 
Tampere, Finland

GROUP C 
Limassol, Cyprus

GROUP D 
Katowice, Poland

GROUP  
STARTS ONE 
DAY LATER

GROUP  
STARTS ONE 
DAY LATER

FIBA EUROBASKET 2025

ISR v ISL

CZE v POR GBR v LTU

BEL v FRA

LAT v TUR MNE v GER

SLO v POL

SRB v EST SWE v FIN

ISL v BEL

SLO v BEL

BEL v ISR

FRA v ISL

FRA v SLO

ISR v FRA

ISL v SLO

ISR v SLO

POL v ISR

POL v ISL

FRA v POL

POL v BEL

11:45 10:3014:45 13:30
15:00 13:3018:00 16:30
18:15 17:3021:15 20:30

TUR v CZE GER v SWE
EST v LAT LTU v MNE
POR v SRB FIN v GBR

11:45 10:3014:45 13:30
15:00 13:3018:00 16:30
18:15 17:3021:15 20:30

CZE v EST LTU v GER
LAT v SRB GBR v SWE
TUR v POR MNE v FIN

11:45 10:3014:45 13:30
15:00 13:3018:00 16:30
18:15 17:3021:15 20:30

EST v TUR SWE v MNE
POR v LAT GER v GBR
SRB v CZE FIN v LTU

11:45 10:3014:45 13:30
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EST v POR MNE v GBR
CZE v LAT LTU v SWE
TUR v SRB FIN v GER
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Game 75 
L73 - L7414:00 GMT17:00

Game 76 
W73 - W7418:00 GMT21:00

15:15

15:15

15:15

15:15

15:15

18:15

18:15

18:15

18:15

18:15

18:30

18:30

18:30

18:30

18:30

21:30

21:30

21:30

21:30

21:30

GEO v ESP
BIH v CYP
GRE v ITA

ITA v GEO

GEO v GRE

GRE v BIH

BIH v GEO

CYP v GRE

ESP v CYP

CYP v GEO

ITA v CYP

ESP v BIH
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REST DAY

REST DAY

TRAVEL TO 
FINAL PHASE  

VENUE

REST DAY

REST DAY

TRAVEL TO 
FINAL PHASE  

VENUE

Game 62 
C1 - D4

Game 64 
D2 - C3

Game 66 
C2 - D3

Game 68 
D1 - C4


